
Arabian National Breeder Finals

Place
Results by Class:
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October 2014

1 Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 & Under Gelding 5 Shown
1 2886 OCTAVIUS NA Rodolfo Guzzo Renae Rohl

Ever After NA x Psylk Obsession South Fargo ND 58104
2 2897 M S Santiago Greg Knowles Sheena Steenhart

Spitfyre Vf X M S Summer Solstice Crossfield AB T0M 0S0
3 2905 ABSOLUT GAZAL MLA Terry Holmes Marcy Myers

WC Ali Gazal X Martinis At Noon Scottsdale AZ 85266
4 2878 NEW YORK AF Troy White Julie Olson

WH York X Aria Jamina Glendale AZ 85310
5 2923 ROYAL FIERRO Ryan Pullara Mark Davis

Falcon BHF x Franchessca BHF Mesa AZ 85213

2 Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 & Over Gelding 3 Shown
1 2922 DC MAGNUM STORM Ryan Pullara Mark Davis

Magnum Psyche X Rohara Eclipse Mesa AZ 85213
2 2968 POINT MAN NJH Gary McDonald Arianna Louise Andre

AE Princeton X SA Silk Dreams Riverside CA 92506
3 2868 TAKE MI WORD Phillip Chavez Shellbird Inc 

DA Valentino x Ladie Magnum Silt CO 81652

3 Arabian National Breeder Finals Champion Gelding 4 Shown
1 2886 OCTAVIUS NA Rodolfo Guzzo Renae Rohl

Ever After NA x Psylk Obsession South Fargo ND 58104
2 2897 M S Santiago Greg Knowles Sheena Steenhart

Spitfyre Vf X M S Summer Solstice Crossfield AB T0M 0S0
3 2922 DC MAGNUM STORM Ryan Pullara Mark Davis

Magnum Psyche X Rohara Eclipse Mesa AZ 85213
4 2968 POINT MAN NJH Gary McDonald Arianna Louise Andre

AE Princeton X SA Silk Dreams Riverside CA 92506

4 Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage 2 & 3 Year Old Colts/Gelding 1 Shown
1 3014 ANTAR AL MISHAAL VCR Terry Holmes Volney Creek Ranch LLC 

Mishaal HP X Anjaliia Phoenix AZ 85016

5 Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage 2 & 3 Year Old Fillies 2 Shown
1 2987 Durar AA Joao Rodrigues Arabian Heights 

Gazal Al Shaqab X Dafina AA Red Deer AB T4NSE1
2 2982 AL Jameelah BJ Bryan Jeffries Abdurahman Admad M A Al-Mansouri

Imperial Mistaar X Imperial Karmah Hory Grove TX 

6 Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Colt ATH 2 Shown
1 2941 IDENTITY PA Dean Wikel Pegasus Arabians 

Magnum Chall HVP X Miss Amerika Berlin Hts OH 44814
2 3011 ROYAL EMANUAL Amanda Fraser Mark Davis

Eden C X Emandoria Mesa AZ 85213
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7 Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Gelding ATH 1 Shown
1 2855 Vincent PCF Allyson Nelson Culbreth Equine Training & Mgment LLC 

Pcf Vision X Que Psarah Scottsdale AZ 85262

8 Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 3 & Over Filly ATH 4 Shown
1 2857 RHR DUQUESA Anthony C Marino Jr Randy Meyer

DA Valentino x Duchess of Marwan Sioux Center IA 51250
2 2976 Rose Of Eden C Allyson Nelson Rhoda A Coleal

Eden C X Scarlet Ribbons C Herald CA 95638
3 2838 VICTORIA WP Jason M Tackett Arturo Ortega Olive

PCF Vision X Psyches Psecret Cave Creek AZ 85331
4 2900 OLIVYEN XX Glenn Shearer Glenn Shearer

Jullyen El Jamaal X Olivia D Scottsdale AZ 85266

9 Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 2 Year Old Filly ATH 5 Shown
1 3012 MC REAL ENCHANTMENT Kenneth McDonald Ross McDonald

SF Sir Real x Ames Jasmine Scottsdale AZ 85260
2 2942 LADY FADORA PA Tory Wikel Pegasus Arabians 

Cavalli x Fadilla PCF Berlin Hts OH 44814
3 2860 MANDELYN Suzanne O'Neill Suzanne O'Neill

Eccentric Valentino X NW Mattelyn Scottsdale AZ 85331
4 2844 ISABELLA SWF David Cains David Cains

Ajman Moniscione x Ivory Lavita E Bella Scottsdale AZ 85262
5 2856 ASHAELA DREAM ROA Jason M Tackett Randy Meyer

Shael Dream Desert x Ashantii Sioux Center IA 51250

10 Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion 2 Year Old Colt/Gelding ATH 8 Shown
1 2886 OCTAVIUS NA Jason M Tackett Renae Rohl

Ever After NA x Psylk Obsession South Fargo ND 58104
2 2945 CESARI PA Tory Wikel Pegasus Arabians 

Masquerade PA x Fadila PCF Berlin Hts OH 44814
3 2882 OLYMPUS CW Anthony C Marino Jr Francisco Cobo

Magnum Psyche x Dyna HCF Hollywood FL 33019
4 2808 KAA BAREE Suzanne Acevedo Val H Flitton

L A Karat x SLR Ultress Morgan UT 
5 2849 EVER PSAIF Andrew Logalbo Irene Murphy

Ever After NA X SA Psymanthn Phx AZ 85028
6 2905 ABSOLUT GAZAL MLA Marcy Myers Marcy Myers

WC Ali Gazal X Martinis At Noon Scottsdale AZ 85266
7 2843 MARSAI MARA SWF David Cains David Cains

Selket Marque x Focus Vejora Scottsdale AZ 85262
8 2865 Magic Victorio RH Renate Hofmann Renates LLC 

Vitorio TO X Magnums Jewel Pewaukee WI 53072

11 Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion Yearling Filly ATH 15 Shown
1 2939 AMBIANCE PA Tory Wikel Pegasus Arabians 

Freedom PA x Lilly Rose Berlin Hts OH 44814
2 2835 VINTAGE PSILK NA Lisa Markley Robert L & Dixie L. North Family Trust 

Ever After NA x JA Psilk N Lace Ramona CA 92065
3 2872 BINT FAMOUS LACE IA Jay C Smith Gerald Mitchem

Ever After NA x BA Famous Lace Scottsdale AZ 85262
4 2816 VITORIOS AMORE Anthony C Marino Jr Anthony C Marino Jr

Vitorio TO x MP Danza Birmingham AL 35242
5 2959 MC Adele Joshua Shino Peak View Arabians International 

Brixx Ia X Mc Adoniia Scottsdale AZ 85266
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6 2963 MC ARI BELLA Kenneth McDonald Kenneth McDonald
Marhaabah x MPA Giada Scottsdale AZ 85266

7 2810 TIA BELLA Jason M Tackett Margaret Vanden Broek
Barritz SF X Essabella Norco CA 92860

8 2956 RAH TOPAZ Dr. Justin William Wight Janice McCrea Wight
Rahere x Magnums Caress Scottsdale AZ 85260

9 2996 JULIANNA DSW Braden S. Davidson Marlin Warkentin
Trussardi X Jueliette Cave Creek AZ 85331

10 2893 ROYAL MARWTEYNA Debra Mitchell Debra Mitchell
ZT Marwteyn X GC Merpsydita Mesa AZ 85207

12 Scottsdale Signature Stallion Champion Yearling Colt/Gelding ATH 11 Shown
1 2920 Royal Maestro Amanda Fraser Mark Davis

Pershahn El Jamaal x Aria Marchestra Mesa AZ 85213
2 2975 Nadeem AL Gazal Allyson Nelson Ricardo Rivero

Armir X Ana Eliandra Glendale AZ 85307
3 2962 MC Jaspoure Kenneth McDonald Ross McDonald

Pogrom X Ames Jasmine Scottsdale AZ 85260
4 2946 AZIZ PA Tory Wikel Pegasus Arabians 

Trussardi x RD Challs Angel Berlin Hts OH 44814
5 2995 TRUCCO Braden S. Davidson Annette Rodrigues

Trussardi x Magnums Three Hearts Cave Creek AZ 85331
6 2936 ULTIMATE EDEN BSA Jason M Tackett Kari Henderson

Eden C X CR Sparkling Star Whitewater CO 81527
7 2924 Royal Marwtal Ryan Pullara Mark Davis

ZT Marwteyn X RA Princess Jammal Mesa AZ 85213
8 2989 ESPIONAGE LRA Anthony C Marino Jr Ron Armstrong

Ever After NA x Serenata El Jamaal Newwaygo MI 47303
9 3013 ENGULO EEA Dr Philip Del Pozzo Enzo LTD Stone

Shanghai EA X Enjora EA Auburn CA 95603
10 2902 HS MAGNUM DE WIEC Glenn Shearer Glenn Shearer

Jiuliusz DE Wiec X My Chanell Scottsdale AZ 85266

13 Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage Yearling Colts/Geldings 1 Shown
1 2973 Justynn Bey Ricardo Rivero Timothy Manring

Alixir X Bint Bint Justina Chimacum WA 98325

14 Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage Yearling Fillies 4 Shown
1 2813 Victoria Al Shaqab David C Boggs Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation 

Farhoud Al Shaqab X Victoria Ii Hps Dahr Qtar  
2 2972 Shearaah Ricardo Rivero Timothy Manring

Makhnificent Ka X Simeon Shearith Chimacum WA 98325
3 2984 Ameena Al Shams Davide Mariani Kayhan Heydari Kalhor

Al Raheb Aa X Marjaana Al Shams Cherry Valley CA 92223
4 2981 Aminat AL Hilal Bryan Jeffries The Lone Tamarak Arabians 

Skalah X Honest And True Ontario  
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15 Breeders Club Champion Yearling Colt/Gelding ATH 1 Shown
1 3006 MARZAL Chandler M. Marks NMotion Equestrian 

Selket Marque x Miss Justina SWF Naples FL 34105

16 Breeders Club Championship Yearling Filly ATH 2 Shown
1 2956 RAH TOPAZ Dr. Justin William Wight Janice McCrea Wight

Rahere x Magnums Caress Scottsdale AZ 85260
2 2841 Khaleesi SWF Jason M Tackett David Cains

Wh Justice X Shervasta Scottsdale AZ 85262

17 Breeders Club Champion Two year Old Colt/Gelding ATH 4 Shown
1 2886 OCTAVIUS NA Jason M Tackett Renae Rohl

Ever After NA x Psylk Obsession South Fargo ND 58104
2 2945 CESARI PA Tory Wikel Pegasus Arabians 

Masquerade PA x Fadila PCF Berlin Hts OH 44814
3 2849 EVER PSAIF Andrew Logalbo Irene Murphy

Ever After NA X SA Psymanthn Phx AZ 85028
4 2961 AL ASEEL MVA Kenneth McDonald Gary McDonald

SF Sir Real x PS Serendipity Scottsdale AZ 85266

18 Breeder Club Champion Two Year Old Filly ATH 1 Shown
1 2942 LADY FADORA PA Tory Wikel Pegasus Arabians 

Cavalli x Fadilla PCF Berlin Hts OH 44814

19 Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 Year Old Colt 1 Shown
1 2806 E.S. HARIR Dagmar Gordiano Bassam Al Saqran

Aj Dinar X Tf Magnums Magic Roger MN 55374

20 Arabian National Breeder Finals 4 & 5 Year Old Mare 7 Shown
1 2805 WIEZA MOCY David C Boggs Michalow State Stud Farm 

QR Marc X Wieza Marzen   
2 2919 RA PRINCESS JAMMAL Steve Heathcott Mark Davis

Pershahn El Jamaal X Maggie Mae PGA Mesa AZ 85213
3 2833 Mystica Indiah Gilberto Valdez Sherri Youngblood DVM

Marwan Al Shaqab X Miss Yahsminah Elamal San Antonio TX 78232
4 2831 GAA Angelica Luiz Guimaraes Lisa Markley

Magnum Psyche X Baloo Angel Scottsdale AZ 85331
5 2879 Shahlina El Shahmaan Rodolfo Guzzo Mounir A Shatila

Om El Shahmaan X Shalina El Jamaal Scottsdale AZ 85260
6 3020 CALISI AL GAZAL Bradley Gallun Spirited Holding, LLC 

Gazal Al Shaqab X Artemiza Scottsdale AZ 85255
7 2900 OLIVYEN XX Terry Holmes Glenn Shearer

Jullyen El Jamaal X Olivia D Scottsdale AZ 85266

21 Arabian National Breeder Finals 4 & 5 Year Old Stallion 7 Shown
1 2803 HARIRY AL SHAQAB David C Boggs Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation 

Marwan Al Shaqab X White Silkk Dahr Qtar  
2 2943 FREEDOM PA Sandro Pinha Pegasus Arabians 

Magnum Chall HVP X Bey Unforgettable Berlin Hts OH 44814
3 2881 SC Passport Rodolfo Guzzo Francisco Cobo

Da Valentino X Vianna Hollywood FL 33019
4 3019 DESTINYED VALENTINO Ricardo Rivero Renee Holt

DA Valentino x Fabrices Destiny Poulsbo WA 98370
5 2869 MI VALOREM Phillip Chavez Cheryl Clegg

DA Valentino X Verastrella Romsey, Victoria  
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6 2866 MI HEART GOES ON Troy White Shellbird Inc 
DA Valentino x Loves Saranade Silt CO 81652

7 3021 DV AVATAR Christopher S Ronan Thomasina Longshore
Marwan Al Shaqab X National Bettina Glendale AZ 85307

22 Arabian National Breeder Finals 6 - 9 Year Old Mare 4 Shown
1 2876 Miss Pryme Pershahnah Steve Heathcott Stacey Griffith

Pershahn El Jamaal X Miss Pryme Tyme Linden CA 95260
2 2862 KLA ANNA STASIA Rory O'Neill Larry Bullard

Da Vinci FM X Anna Bella B Soquel CA 95073
3 2837 AB MAGGIE Gilberto Valdez Patsy Shewach

AB Magnum X RP She Hemet CA 92545
4 2965 EMPRESS OF MARWAN Gary McDonald Elizabeth Jensen

Marwan Al Shaqab X FH Djamila Meridian ID 83646

23 Arabian National Breeder Finals 6 - 9 Year Old Stallion 3 Shown
1 2885 BRIXX IA Rodolfo Guzzo Renae Rohl

Gazal Al Shaqab X Bella Versace South Fargo ND 58104
2 3008 MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO Sandro Pinha John S Blincoe

Marwan Al Shaqab X Pacific Echo Scottsdale AZ 85266
3 2874 AJ DINAR Steve Heathcott Bassam Al Saqran

WH Justice X Deska HJE Roger MN 55374

24 Arabian National Breeder Finals 10 & Over Mare 3 Shown
1 2894 Jazella FA Greg Knowles Debra Mitchell

Padrons Psyche X Jamaara Fa Mesa AZ 85207
2 2960 Kaaroline El Dakar Gary McDonald Margaret Brunelle

Dakar El Jamaal X Fof Kharolina Orland CA 95963
3 2861 MISS MAGNUM CHARM Rory O'Neill Angela B Sessions

Magnum Psyche X FFA Kolamity Menifee CA 92584

25 Arabian National Breeder Finals 10 & Over Stallion
No Entries   

  

26 Arabian National Breeder Finals Futurity Three Year Old Colt/Gelding
No Entries   

  

27 Arabian National Breeder Finals Futurity Three Year Old Filly 2 Shown
1 3023 RAH SILKK Alcides Rodrigues Janice McCrea Wight

Rahere X NC Fametasia Scottsdale AZ 85260
2 2871 TIA LEA NA Troy White Gail Bornstein

Ever After NA X Lee Anna Psy Washington TX 77880

28 Arabian National Breeder Finals 3 Year Old Filly 7 Shown
1 2857 RHR DUQUESA Joao Rodrigues Randy Meyer

DA Valentino x Duchess of Marwan Sioux Center IA 51250
2 2839 WC Ciao Magnifficaa Sandro Pinha Holly Woods Dillin

Marwan Al Magnifficoo X WC CiAO Bella +/ Fort Worth TX 76109
3 2969 MORNING STAR DP Gary McDonald Gary McDonald

SF Veraz X SH Tinkerbell Scottsdale AZ 85266
4 2875 Avianna Steve Heathcott Susan Johnson

Aria Impresario X Alieah Byram MS 39272
5 2890 ROSE OF AJMAN APA Greg Knowles Abdullah Alobud

Ajman Moniscione X Adoniis Amber Rose Scottsdale AZ 85260
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6 2927 ROYAL PERSHANA Ryan Pullara Mark Davis
Pershahn El Jamaal x Phaedra PR Mesa AZ 85213

7 2863 ORCHID EL JAMAAL LRA Daniel Bergren Ron Armstrong
Ajman Miniscione X Serenata Eljamaal Newwaygo MI 47303

29 Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage 4 & Over Colts/Gelding 3 Shown
1 2825 Magic Magnifique David C Boggs Swedish Arabian Stud 

True Colours X Magic Mon Amour Sweden  
2 2993 ER INVICTUS Diego Rodrigues Beverly Tokar

Ravenwood Jaleel X Kaela Airdrie AB T4B 2B3
3 2899 JLS AAYNS AL REEJIS Greg Knowles Josh Heath

Scapa X LPS Thunderstruck Chattanooga TN 37419

30 Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage 4 & Over Fillies
No Entries   

  

31 Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Filly - January 1 - April 15 15 Shown
1 2814 MC VITORIA David C Boggs Oak Ridge Arabians 

Vitorio TO X Angelinaa JD Freeport IL 61032
2 3000 Rose of Gazal APA Sandro Pinha Cordell Overgaard

Gazal Al Shaqab X Tiaraa Rose Scottsdale AZ 85259
3 2939 AMBIANCE PA Gilberto Valdez Pegasus Arabians 

Freedom PA x Lilly Rose Berlin Hts OH 44814
4 2896 DIAMOND IN THE SKY Greg Knowles Deedra Perez

PCF Vision X Mistichall UA Goodyear AZ 85338
5 2801 VALENCIA DPA Fernando Poli Kristi Hopp

Vegas DPA X Psymply Red VF Scottsdale AZ 85260
6 2967 Melaina A Gary McDonald Elizabeth Jensen

ZT Marwteyn X Country Jewel EA Meridian ID 83646
7 2816 VITORIOS AMORE Dagmar Gordiano Anthony C Marino Jr

Vitorio TO x MP Danza Birmingham AL 35242
8 2810 TIA BELLA Steve Heathcott Margaret Vanden Broek

Barritz SF X Essabella Norco CA 92860
9 2834 CHALLINDAA RL Luiz Guimaraes Raegen Lurken

Magnum Chall HVP x Belindaa Mantorville MN 55955
10 2930 GS AJAH MARTINA Greg Hazlewood Perry Payson

Ajaman Moniscione X Martini Thyme RTA Bixby OK 74008

32 Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Filly Apr 16 - Dec 31 10 Shown
1 2815 Star Of Vitorio Ora Alcides Rodrigues Oak Ridge Arabians 

Vitorio To X Star Of Gaishea Freeport IL 61032
2 2883 RA GABRIELLA Carliunhos De  Sousa Francisco Cobo

Trussardi X Challese LL Hollywood FL 33019
3 2873 ARIA DESERT ROSE Steve Heathcott Desert Wind Arabians LLC 

Ever After NA x Lucia Rose Birmingham MI 48009
4 2835 VINTAGE PSILK NA Sandro Pinha Robert L & Dixie L. North Family Trust 

Ever After NA x JA Psilk N Lace Ramona CA 92065
5 2971 Southern Belle Bva Ricardo Rivero Annabella Gelbard

Ames Charisma X Mp Carizma Scottsdale AZ 85267
6 2895 Jiulissa Z Greg Knowles Rica Mendel

Jiuliusz De Wiec X Sace Plant City FL 33563
7 2853 PRIMA DONA SA Joao Rodrigues Robert Koessler

ZT Marwteyn X HS Primavere Cutler Bay FL 33157
8 2957 PA Miss Gazsi Fernando Poli Fairfield Farm 

Pa Gazsi X Pa Ecolina Street MD 21154
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9 2921 Flamingo Fantasy SWF Gary McDonald Mark Davis
WH Justice X F Cognacs Fantasy Mesa AZ 85213

10 2938 MISS ARIA Travis Hansen Ryan Mason
Aria Impresario X AKA Miscongeniality South Jordan UT 84095

33 Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Colt - Jan 1 - Apr 15 9 Shown
1 2817 MC VULCAN Alcides Rodrigues Oak Ridge Arabians 

Vitorio TO X Lovins Khrush SSA Freeport IL 61032
2 2830 SIR POGROM APA Sandro Pinha Cordell Overgaard

Pogrom x Angellinah WLF Scottsdale AZ 85259
3 2828 JASPER MC Gilberto Valdez Hector Flores

WH Justice X Divina Pasion Cave Creek AZ 85331
4 2901 HS NYSSA JIULLYEN Terry Holmes Glenn Shearer

Jiuliusz De Wiec X Olivyen XX Scottsdale AZ 85266
5 2962 MC Jaspoure Gary McDonald Ross McDonald

Pogrom X Ames Jasmine Scottsdale AZ 85260
6 2994 ER ABSOLUTE Diego Rodrigues Beverly Tokar

ER Invictus x Magnums Jullyette Airdrie AB T4B 2B3
7 2986 Urban Legend St Joao Rodrigues Wendy Tinker

Ja Urbino X Shamadheens Echo Lake Forest Park WA 98155
8 2924 Royal Marwtal  Mark Davis

ZT Marwteyn X RA Princess Jammal Mesa AZ 85213
9 2985 Marcaayn FA Samuel Hernandez Donna L. Hurd

Zt Marwteyn X Marcaaysa Fa Phx AZ 85086

34 Arabian National Breeder Finals Yearling Colt - Apr 16 - Dec 31 7 Shown
1 2920 Royal Maestro Steve Heathcott Mark Davis

Pershahn El Jamaal x Aria Marchestra Mesa AZ 85213
2 2946 AZIZ PA Sandro Pinha Pegasus Arabians 

Trussardi x RD Challs Angel Berlin Hts OH 44814
3 2983 Osiris VO Davide Mariani Manny S Vierra

Zt Marwteyn X Olivia Vo Brentwood CA 94513
4 2840 ALI WTEYN Gilberto Valdez Richard Taylor

ZT Marwteyn X JRA A Prelude Calhan CO 80808
5 2936 ULTIMATE EDEN BSA Travis Hansen Kari Henderson

Eden C X CR Sparkling Star Whitewater CO 81527
6 2914 Royal Tritan Ryan Pullara Mark Davis

ZT Marwteyn X RH Triana Mesa AZ 85213
7 2929 Cosmapalotan RCF Greg Hazlewood Jack Milam

Apalo X Angelina Showlee Newcastle OK 73065

35 Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 Year Old Filly 10 Shown
1 2942 LADY FADORA PA Sandro Pinha Pegasus Arabians 

Cavalli x Fadilla PCF Berlin Hts OH 44814
2 2852 ELENA ENIGMA SA Joao Rodrigues Robert Koessler

Trussardi X MC Sophie Cutler Bay FL 33157
3 2889 Royal Italia Rodolfo Guzzo Merkaz Holdings, LTD 

Enzo X SR Ssequin Dallas TX 75229
4 2898 M S Saleen Greg Knowles Sheena Steenhart

Spitfyre Vf X M S Simply Special Crossfield AB T0M 0S0
5 3024 ENCHANTED SF Alcides Rodrigues Norma-Jean Abel

Ever After NA X Love Devine SF Lacombe AB T4L 1X1
6 2931 CIRQUE DU SOLEIL BF Greg Hazlewood Jack Milam

Apalo x En Soleil Newcastle OK 73065
7 2970 Aanalicia Ricardo Rivero Robert Traveller Jr

Mf Aryan El Thessa X Aanika Grass Valley CA 95949



Arabian National Breeder Finals

Place
Results by Class:

Points Back# Horse Name Handler Owner
October 2014

8 2856 ASHAELA DREAM ROA Diego Rodrigues Randy Meyer
Shael Dream Desert x Ashantii Sioux Center IA 51250

9 2964 DESTINY IN BLACK Gary McDonald Cathy Watkins-Shibata
Mystic Jamaal X Angel in Black Lake View Terrace CA 91342

10 2916 ROYAL MAGIC MELODY Ryan Pullara Mark Davis
OFW Magic Wan X Sace Mesa AZ 85213

36 Arabian National Breeder Finals 2 Year Old Colt 7 Shown
1 2821 NIMER AL SHAQAB David C Boggs Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation 

Marwan Al Shaqab x RHR Vallacontessa Doha, Qatar  
2 3001 AL SHAWAN AS Sandro Pinha Arabian Soul Partners LTD 

FA El Shawan x Loredonna Z Cave Creek AZ 85331
3 2945 CESARI PA Gilberto Valdez Pegasus Arabians 

Masquerade PA x Fadila PCF Berlin Hts OH 44814
4 2808 KAA BAREE Ricardo Rivero Val H Flitton

L A Karat x SLR Ultress Morgan UT 
5 2827 PL SINATRA Sandro Pinha Vernon R Krueger

DA Valentino x DSD Irish Mist Reddick IL 61008
6 2826 LC Imperatore Alcides Rodrigues Georgina Pelham

Legacy Of Fame X La Macarena Hdm Zimmerman MN 55398
7 2992 A ASSAD Joao Rodrigues Athala King

Marajj x Cannette Scottsdale AZ 85262

37 Arabian National Breeder Finals Production Mares - 4 & Over 3 Shown
1 2836 NYAH JOY IA Sandro Pinha Robert L North

Enzo X Alia Psyche IA Ramona CA 92065
2 2904 MARTINIS AT NOON Terry Holmes Marcy Myers

PA Hi-Noon X Daiquiri Bey Scottsdale AZ 85266
3 2998 ANNA BELLA B Rory O'Neill Theresa Lungwitz

Monogramm X Amety B Carefree AZ 85377

38 Breeders Club & Scottsdale Signature Stallion Nominated Stallions 4 & Over
No Entries   

  

39 Arabian National Breeder Finals Freestyle Liberty Championship 8 Shown
1 2870 MADDOX VAN RYAD Ashley Bibby Heidi Sause

Ryad El Jamaal X Barbara Van Kaset North Bend OR 97459
2 3009 ONE LAST ROMANCE Sandro Pinha Romance Arabians 

El Nabila B x GR Tara Lee Cave Creek AZ 85331
3 2859 PYROUETTE VF Rory O'Neill Suzanne O'Neill

Pyro Thyme Sa X Psympatica Vf Scottsdale AZ 85331
4 2968 POINT MAN NJH Arianna Louise Andre Arianna Louise Andre

AE Princeton X SA Silk Dreams Riverside CA 92506
5 2925 EGZONERA Ryan Pullara Mark Davis

Monogramm X Egzotyka Mesa AZ 85213
6 2906 ALI SOLEIL MLA Terry Holmes Marcy Myers

Jake Jamaal JCA x MSU Cross My Heart Scottsdale AZ 85266
7 2974 RA Khansuela Ricardo Rivero Kim Hamilton

Khadraj Na X Ra Loke Lani Glendale AZ 85307
8 2900 OLIVYEN XX Glenn Shearer Glenn Shearer

Jullyen El Jamaal X Olivia D Scottsdale AZ 85266
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40 Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Filly AOTH 5 Shown
1 2963 MC ARI BELLA Kenneth McDonald Kenneth McDonald

Marhaabah x MPA Giada Scottsdale AZ 85266
2 2939 AMBIANCE PA Tory Wikel Pegasus Arabians 

Freedom PA x Lilly Rose Berlin Hts OH 44814
3 2948 Serenity PA Dean Wikel Pegasus Arabians 

D Caprio Pa X Lilly Rose Berlin Hts OH 44814
4 2959 MC Adele Jennifer McDonald Peak View Arabians International 

Brixx Ia X Mc Adoniia Scottsdale AZ 85266
5 2967 Melaina A Elizabeth Jensen Elizabeth Jensen

ZT Marwteyn X Country Jewel EA Meridian ID 83646

41 Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Gelding AOTH 3 Shown
1 2902 HS MAGNUM DE WIEC Glenn Shearer Glenn Shearer

Jiuliusz DE Wiec X My Chanell Scottsdale AZ 85266
2 2997 HK Cats Carrera Catherine McKenna Catherine McKenna

Hk Marcello X Hk Bella Brocade Phx AZ 85022
3 2865 Magic Victorio RH Renate Hofmann Renates LLC 

Vitorio TO X Magnums Jewel Pewaukee WI 53072

42 Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Colt AOTH 4 Shown
1 2945 CESARI PA Tory Wikel Pegasus Arabians 

Masquerade PA x Fadila PCF Berlin Hts OH 44814
2 2962 MC Jaspoure Kenneth McDonald Ross McDonald

Pogrom X Ames Jasmine Scottsdale AZ 85260
3 2914 Royal Tritan Amanda Fraser Mark Davis

ZT Marwteyn X RH Triana Mesa AZ 85213
4 2849 EVER PSAIF Andrew Logalbo Irene Murphy

Ever After NA X SA Psymanthn Phx AZ 85028

43 Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Mare AOTH 6 Shown
1 3010 WC GODIVA Amanda Fraser Mark Davis

Gazal Al Shaqab X JE Ali Selene Mesa AZ 85213
2 3007 FOREVER FLEURTATIOUS John S Blincoe John S Blincoe

Marwan Al Shaqab X Crysstal Echo Scottsdale AZ 85266
3 2833 Mystica Indiah Sherri Youngblood DVM Sherri Youngblood DVM

Marwan Al Shaqab X Miss Yahsminah Elamal San Antonio TX 78232
4 2969 MORNING STAR DP Jennifer McDonald Gary McDonald

SF Veraz X SH Tinkerbell Scottsdale AZ 85266
5 2965 EMPRESS OF MARWAN Elizabeth Jensen Elizabeth Jensen

Marwan Al Shaqab X FH Djamila Meridian ID 83646
6 2999 VANITY FAIR LBA Mark Halquist Lazy B Arabians, LLC 

DA Valentino X Amelia B Cave Creek AZ 85331

44 Arabian National Breeder Final Senior Champion Gelding AOTH 4 Shown
1 2922 DC MAGNUM STORM Amanda Fraser Mark Davis

Magnum Psyche X Rohara Eclipse Mesa AZ 85213
2 2968 POINT MAN NJH Arianna Louise Andre Arianna Louise Andre

AE Princeton X SA Silk Dreams Riverside CA 92506
3 2935 GIOVIALLI XX Margaux Rodrigues Margaux Rodrigues

MPA Giovanni X MFA Lilac Tyme Scottsdale AZ 85260
4 2848 SIR REAL AEM Irene Murphy Irene Murphy

Sir Fames HBV X Celestial Psyche Phx AZ 85028



Arabian National Breeder Finals

Place
Results by Class:

Points Back# Horse Name Handler Owner
October 2014

45 Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Stallion AOTH 1 Shown
1 3011 ROYAL EMANUAL Amanda Fraser Mark Davis

Eden C X Emandoria Mesa AZ 85213

46 Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage Champion Colts/Stallions 3 Shown
1 2825 Magic Magnifique David C Boggs Swedish Arabian Stud 

True Colours X Magic Mon Amour Sweden  
2 2993 ER INVICTUS Diego Rodrigues Beverly Tokar

Ravenwood Jaleel X Kaela Airdrie AB T4B 2B3
3 2973 Justynn Bey Ricardo Rivero Timothy Manring

Alixir X Bint Bint Justina Chimacum WA 98325

47 Arabian National Breeder Finals Egyptian Heritage Champion Fillies/Mares 4 Shown
1 2813 Victoria Al Shaqab David C Boggs Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation 

Farhoud Al Shaqab X Victoria Ii Hps Dahr Qtar  
2 2987 Durar AA Joao Rodrigues Arabian Heights 

Gazal Al Shaqab X Dafina AA Red Deer AB T4NSE1
3 2982 AL Jameelah BJ Bryan Jeffries Abdurahman Admad M A Al-Mansouri

Imperial Mistaar X Imperial Karmah Hory Grove TX 
4 2972 Shearaah Ricardo Rivero Timothy Manring

Makhnificent Ka X Simeon Shearith Chimacum WA 98325

48 Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Filly 20 Shown
1 3004 Amani Al Shahania Sandro Pinha Al Shahania Stud Bin Khalifa Althani

Ever After Na X Psyches Amber Dream Doha, Qatar  
2 2807 PRINCESS RAHERRA ORA David C Boggs Oak Ridge Arabians 

Vitorio TO X Raherra Freeport IL 61032
3 2966 Mr Bella Luna Gary McDonald Elizabeth Jensen

Jagger Swf X Empress Of Marwan Meridian ID 83646
4 3022 PRINCESS AL MALIIK Travis Hansen Mark Bingham

AL Maliik X MI Mistical Magic Honeyville UT 84314
5 2809 VITALIA ROSE Alcides Rodrigues Dr. Justin William Wight

Vitorio TO X WH Passant Cave Creek AZ 85331
6 3018 COMMADERA LMA Luiz Guimaraes Lisa Markley

Grand Commandd X JMF Khristel Scottsdale AZ 85331
7 2988 AH Edens Eve Joao Rodrigues Arabian Heights 

Hariry Al Shaqab X Beyond Eden Red Deer AB T4NSE1
8 3005 Anastasiaa NA Gilberto Valdez Stillman Buzzle

Grand Commandd X Mystica Antasia Ririe ID 83443
9 2913 ROYAL BELLA VALORE Steve Heathcott Mark Davis

Royal Invictus X Bella Victoria MP Mesa AZ 85213
10 2845 WILHELMINA BEY SWF  David Cains

Selket Marque X Natalia Bey Scottsdale AZ 85262

49 Arabian National Breeder Finals Weanling Champion Colt/Gelding 8 Shown
1 3025 PIETRO Gary McDonald Sheila Stewart

*ZT Magnanimous X Viva Marwan Pt Angeles WA 98362
2 3002 Grand Journey NA Sandro Pinha Robert L & Dixie L. North Family Trust 

Grand Commandd X Just Amazing NA Ramona CA 92065
3 3026 NASEEM M Alcides Rodrigues Anthony C Marino Jr

Pogrom X JJ Symphony Birmingham AL 35242
4 2802 Vesuvius DPA Fernando Poli Kristi Hopp

EF Kingston X Psymply Red VF Scottsdale AZ 85260
5 3003 Careen MC Gilberto Valdez Hector Flores

ZT Marwteyn X Symphony Of Love Cave Creek AZ 85331
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6 2954 SOPHISTIK Sandro Pinha Pegasus Arabians 
Freedom PA X Perfection PA Berlin Hts OH 44814

7 2903 Diamond E Terry Holmes Gilda Ferguson
Eden C X Marizsa Ashland VA 23005

8 2937 KILI T. Travis Hansen Travis Hansen
PA Gazsi X SL Psyren Alpine UT 84004

50 Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Filly 5 Shown
1 2814 MC VITORIA David C Boggs Oak Ridge Arabians 

Vitorio TO X Angelinaa JD Freeport IL 61032
2 2942 LADY FADORA PA Sandro Pinha Pegasus Arabians 

Cavalli x Fadilla PCF Berlin Hts OH 44814
3 2815 Star Of Vitorio Ora Alcides Rodrigues Oak Ridge Arabians 

Vitorio To X Star Of Gaishea Freeport IL 61032
4 2852 ELENA ENIGMA SA Joao Rodrigues Robert Koessler

Trussardi X MC Sophie Cutler Bay FL 33157
5 2883 RA GABRIELLA Carliunhos De  Sousa Francisco Cobo

Trussardi X Challese LL Hollywood FL 33019

51 Arabian National Breeder Finals Junior Champion Colt 5 Shown
1 2821 NIMER AL SHAQAB David C Boggs Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation 

Marwan Al Shaqab x RHR Vallacontessa Doha, Qatar  
2 2817 MC VULCAN Dagmar Gordiano Oak Ridge Arabians 

Vitorio TO X Lovins Khrush SSA Freeport IL 61032
3 2830 SIR POGROM APA Sandro Pinha Cordell Overgaard

Pogrom x Angellinah WLF Scottsdale AZ 85259
4 2920 Royal Maestro Steve Heathcott Mark Davis

Pershahn El Jamaal x Aria Marchestra Mesa AZ 85213
5 2946 AZIZ PA Luiz Guimaraes Pegasus Arabians 

Trussardi x RD Challs Angel Berlin Hts OH 44814

52 Arabian National Breeder Finals Champion Mare 8 Shown
1 2805 WIEZA MOCY David C Boggs Michalow State Stud Farm 

QR Marc X Wieza Marzen   
2 2876 Miss Pryme Pershahnah Steve Heathcott Stacey Griffith

Pershahn El Jamaal X Miss Pryme Tyme Linden CA 95260
3 2836 NYAH JOY IA Sandro Pinha Robert L North

Enzo X Alia Psyche IA Ramona CA 92065
4 2857 RHR DUQUESA Joao Rodrigues Randy Meyer

DA Valentino x Duchess of Marwan Sioux Center IA 51250
5 2862 KLA ANNA STASIA Rory O'Neill Larry Bullard

Da Vinci FM X Anna Bella B Soquel CA 95073
6 2919 RA PRINCESS JAMMAL Steve Heathcott Mark Davis

Pershahn El Jamaal X Maggie Mae PGA Mesa AZ 85213
7 2960 Kaaroline El Dakar Gary McDonald Margaret Brunelle

Dakar El Jamaal X Fof Kharolina Orland CA 95963
8 2839 WC Ciao Magnifficaa Sandro Pinha Holly Woods Dillin

Marwan Al Magnifficoo X WC CiAO Bella +/ Fort Worth TX 76109
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53 Arabian National Breeder Finals Senior Champion Stallion 5 Shown
1 2803 HARIRY AL SHAQAB David C Boggs Al Shaqab Member Qatar Foundation 

Marwan Al Shaqab X White Silkk Dahr Qtar  
2 2885 BRIXX IA Rodolfo Guzzo Renae Rohl

Gazal Al Shaqab X Bella Versace South Fargo ND 58104
3 2806 E.S. HARIR Dagmar Gordiano Bassam Al Saqran

Aj Dinar X Tf Magnums Magic Roger MN 55374
4 3008 MARWAN AL MAGNIFFICOO Sandro Pinha John S Blincoe

Marwan Al Shaqab X Pacific Echo Scottsdale AZ 85266
5 2943 FREEDOM PA Luiz Guimaraes Pegasus Arabians 

Magnum Chall HVP X Bey Unforgettable Berlin Hts OH 44814


